of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising
the return.

(v)	 Interest Rate Risk Management

	 The company is exposed to interest rate risk because company borrows funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The risk is managed by the company by
maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings.

	 The company’s exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note.

	 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

	 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities,
the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis
point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the
reasonably possible change in interest rates.

 (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Interest Impact as at

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

If Increase by 50 Basis Point
Impact on Profit or Loss for the year

(106)   (95)

Impact on Total Equity as at the end of the reporting period (106)   (95)

If Decrease by 50 Basis Point
Impact on Profit or Loss for the year

106   95

Impact on Total Equity as at the end of the reporting period 106 95

(vi)	 Deposits Liened With -

   (` in Lakhs)

S.No. TDR No. Date of Deposit Amount Authorities, Pledged With

1 37232660663 12-10-2019 165 State Bank of India against SBLC to GAIL (India) Ltd.

2 37024509915 18-07-2019 111 State Bank of India against SBLC to GAIL (India) Ltd.

3 32999387721 15-08-2019 10 State Bank of India against Railways Bank Guarantee for online freight payment.

4 33761290416 31-03-2020 654 State Bank of India against SBLC to GAIL (India) Ltd.

5 36448895508 30-09-2018 98 State Bank of India against BG in favour of President Officer, Labour Court

6 714997318 23-03-2018 9 ICICI Bank Ltd. against Bank Guarantee to Sales Tax Authorities